RESOLUTION 13-63

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE EXTENSION OF THE
CONTRACT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER
TREATMENT PLANT

WHEREAS, the Spring Hill Wastewater Treatment Plant expansion
contract was awarded to P. F. Moon on May 16, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the project will not be completed by the contracted deadline
of July 10, 2013; and

WHEREAS, the P. F. Moon has submitted exceptions and circumstances
to CTI (project engineer) and city staff that would justify an extension of the
contract deadline; and

WHEREAS, P. F. Moon has requested a 21 calendar day extension for the
contract.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Spring Hill
authorizes the above contract extension.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the amount of $3,523.00 be
added to the contract.

Passed and adopted by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City
of Spring Hill, Tennessee on the 17" day of June, 2013.

ATTEST:

[ Lpd Doad

April Goad, City Recorder

LEGAL FORM APPROVED:




CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 4

Date: June 17, 2013

Agreement Date: _July 6, 2011
NAME OF PROJECT: City of Spring Hill, Tennessee Wastewater Treatment Plant Expansion
OWNER: City of Spring Hill, Tennessee
CONTRACTOR: P. F. Moon and Company, Inc.

The following changes are hereby made to the Contract Documents:

Change to Contract Price

Original Contract Price $_16,100,143.51
Current Contract Price adjusted by previous Change Order $_16,100,143.51
The Contract Price due to this Change Order will be

increased by: $ 3,523.00
The new Contract Price including this Change Order will be $_16,103,666.51

Change to Contract Time
The Contract Time will be increased/decreased by _21 _ calendar days (14 days for ordering

materials, and 7 days for performing the work).

The date for completion of all work will be _July 30, 2013 (date).

Description/Reason
; 1 Credit for mis-located mud valves on drains in the oxidation ditches (deduct of $8,500).
2. Increase for cost of additional fittings on four 18-inch DIP sludge lines at existing
clarifiers due to underground utility obstructions ( add of $8,500).
Increase cost for VCT (tile) in the shower area of new locker room (add $848).
Increase cost for 70 LF of flashing and closing off five |-beam ends on West wall of
Headworks Structure (add $2,675).

Approvals Required 7
Accepted by: W (Contractor)

P. F. Moon & Company, Inc.

Recommended by: W C%ﬂ%"’ !—f) (Engineer)

CTl Engineers, fhc.

Ordered by: % /%?; (Owner)

NO7007 00 6363-1 ND9010



